TUJH19-1: 4/4/2023: ANS AMENDMENT TO THE SUBSTITUTE FOR HB8 OFFERED BY LAURA HALL

1

2

24

3 Strike lines 113 through 118 on page 5 4 and after line 118 insert the following: 5 6 (b) When a law enforcement officer issues a citation 7 for a violation of this article, the law enforcement officer shall record the race and ethnicity of the 8 violator. Each state, county, and municipal law 9 10 enforcement agency shall maintain the recorded 11 information and report the information to the Alabama 12 State Law Enforcement Agency in a form and manner as 13 required by the Alabama State Law Enforcement Agency. Data collected under this subsection shall be used 14 15 only for statistical purposes and may not contain 16 information that may reveal the identity of any 17 individual who was issued a citation or the identity 18 of any law enforcement officer. 19 (c) Beginning in calendar year 2025, and every year 20 thereafter, on the tenth day of the regular session of 21 the Legislature, the Alabama State Law Enforcement Agency shall report the data collected under 22 23 subsection (b) to the Governor, Lieutenant Governor,

Speaker of the House of Representatives, House

AMENDMENT TO THE SUBSTITUTE FOR HB8
OFFERED BY LAURA HALL

25 Minority Leader, President Pro Tempore of the Senate,

26 and Senate Minority Leader.

27 (d) The Secretary of the Alabama State Law Enforcement

28 Agency shall adopt rules for the implementation and

29 administration of this section."

30

TUJH19-1 : 4/4/2023 : ANS